
The University of Findlay (2-0) -vs- Bellarmine (1-1)
11/17/01 at Louisville, Kentucky

 
 

 
 
The University of Findlay 93

Bellarmine 85

Date: 11/17/01
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 545
Site: Louisville, Kentucky
Referees: Marvin Moore, Julian Tackett, Kevin Clark

Score By Period 1 2 Total
The University of Findlay 48 45 93
Bellarmine 37 48 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Kyle Hunt * 28 10-14 2-2 2-3 3-1 4 2 2 1 0 1 24
03 Charles Warren * 24 7-11 3-6 5-6 2-4 6 2 1 1 0 3 22
30 Bob Mitchell * 30 5-9 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 4 3 0 0 1 12
54 Jeff Reese * 26 3-3 0-0 3-5 1-7 8 3 1 0 2 1 9
42 Brad Rethman * 27 1-4 1-1 4-5 1-6 7 2 2 2 1 0 7
31 Tony Hiser 25 2-5 1-4 3-4 0-4 4 1 2 4 0 0 8
14 Jamarcus Hampton 15 2-5 0-2 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 2 5
20 Marwan Gaines 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0 2 1 4
05 Tyson McGlaughlin 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
32 Matt Metzger 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-57 9-24 18-24 9-26 35 22 14 11 5 9 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 33-57   57.9% 9-24   37.5% 18-24   75.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) Bob
Mitchell,(2) TEAM Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Jared McCurry * 37 6-14 1-3 7-12 1-3 4 5 6 0 0 3 20
42 Chad Newby * 19 6-10 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 0 14
24 Zach Miller * 28 4-9 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 4 1 4 0 1 9
00 Oloyede Olumide * 17 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 0 4
10 Brad Ayer * 33 0-9 0-4 3-4 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 1 3
25 Bruce Johnson 26 7-8 3-4 2-2 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 0 19
12 Leslie Powell 18 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 4 2 3 0 0 6
14 Phillip Hobbs 4 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
30 Nathan Sexton 16 0-1 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
31 Jaakko Koivula 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-60 6-14 19-26 7-17 24 20 18 13 1 5 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-60   50.0% 6-14   42.9% 19-26   73.1%

Technical Fouls: (1) Jared
McCurry,(2) TEAM Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
The University of Findlay 48

Bellarmine 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Kyle Hunt 10 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 8
3 Charles Warren 10 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 2 7
30 Bob Mitchell 14 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 1 3
54 Jeff Reese 12 2-2 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 2 1 0 1 0 7
42 Brad Rethman 11 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-5 5 1 1 2 0 0 5
31 Tony Hiser 15 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 7
14 Jamarcus Hampton 10 2-5 0-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 5
20 Marwan Gaines 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 1 4
5 Tyson McGlaughlin 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Matt Metzger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-26 4-12 10-10 3-13 16 12 8 8 2 7 46
61.5% 33.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Jared McCurry 18 4-8 0-0 2-5 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 2 10
42 Chad Newby 11 5-7 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 12
24 Zach Miller 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 1 0
0 Oloyede Olumide 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 0 2
10 Brad Ayer 17 0-5 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1
25 Bruce Johnson 11 2-2 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7
12 Leslie Powell 11 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
14 Phillip Hobbs 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Nathan Sexton 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
31 Jaakko Koivula 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-27 2-4 9-14 3-6 9 6 10 10 1 3 37
48.1% 50.0% 64.3%



2nd Half Box Score
The University of Findlay 45

Bellarmine 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Kyle Hunt 18 7-11 2-2 0-1 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 16
3 Charles Warren 14 4-7 2-4 5-6 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 1 15
30 Bob Mitchell 16 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 9
54 Jeff Reese 14 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
42 Brad Rethman 16 0-2 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
31 Tony Hiser 10 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
14 Jamarcus Hampton 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 Marwan Gaines 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
5 Tyson McGlaughlin 0 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
32 Matt Metzger 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-31 5-12 8-14 6-13 19 10 6 3 3 2 47
54.8% 41.7% 57.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Jared McCurry 19 2-6 1-3 5-7 0-2 2 4 3 0 0 1 10
42 Chad Newby 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
24 Zach Miller 18 4-7 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 9
0 Oloyede Olumide 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Brad Ayer 16 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
25 Bruce Johnson 15 5-6 1-2 1-1 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 12
12 Leslie Powell 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 2
14 Phillip Hobbs 2 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
30 Nathan Sexton 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 Jaakko Koivula 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-33 4-10 10-12 4-11 15 14 8 3 0 2 48
51.5% 40.0% 83.3%


